
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0896

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/23/2019 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/16/2019 9/16/2019

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver
and Rave Wireless, Inc. to increase funds, extend the amount, and add licenses for Smart911 used by
911 dispatchers.
Amends a contract with Rave Wireless, Inc. by adding $725,586.76 for a new total of $1,110,661.76,
adding five years for a new end date of 6-30-25, and adding licenses for Smart911 used by 911
dispatchers for access to a secure national database of Smart911 citizen profiles in which members of
the community register and provide information about themselves, their family members, their homes
and workplaces, medical conditions, and other pertinent information to improve response
effectiveness, citywide (TECHS - 201520827). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the
30-day review period is on 10-7-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 9-3-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Jonathan Griffin

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR19 0896 TS Rave Wireless, 2. 19-0896 Filed Resolution_Rave Wireless, Inc. 201950168-01, 3.
19-0896 Amendatory Agreement_Rave Wireless, Inc. 201950168-01, 4. 19-0896_Filed
Resolution_Rave Wireless, Inc.pdf, 5. 19-0896 - signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President9/17/2019 1

adoptedCity Council9/16/2019 1 Pass

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee9/3/2019 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

