
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1648

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:12/12/2022 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2023 1/3/2023

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Funding and Assignment Agreement between the City and County
of Denver, Urban Peak Denver and The Peak, Inc., for the construction of a shelter facility comprised
of at least 136 beds, totaling an amount not to exceed as approved by voters in the 2021 RISE
Denver General Obligation Bond package.
Approves a funding and assignment agreement with Urban Peak Denver and The Peak, Inc. for
$16,764,567 as part of the approved RISE Denver General Obligation Bond projects, to construct a
shelter facility with a minimum of 136 beds serving minors and transition-aged youth, with a 60-year
covenant for operating the shelter, located at 1630 South Acoma Street in Council District 7
(202265966-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1
-23-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-20-2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22-1648_DOF_CPRE_Resolution Request RISE Urban Peak v2, 2. RISE GO Bond
Presentation_Urban Peak_FINAL_Correction, 3. 22-1648 Agr_Urban Peak FAA_202265966-00, 4.
22-1648 Filed Resolution_RISE Urban Peak_202265966-00, 5. 22-1648 Filed Resolution_RISE
Urban Peak_202265966-00, 6. 22-1648 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President1/3/2023 1

adoptedCity Council1/3/2023 1 Pass

approved for filingFinance & Governance Committee12/20/2022 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

